
                                                                                                           
 

 

 
West Village Partnership (the joint Governing Body of Everton Heath Primary, Gamlingay Village Primary and 

Offord Primary School) Governing Body Membership April 2025 
 

Name Address/contact number/email  Term of Office 
Expiry Date 

Individual Responsibility 

Shelley Desborough 
Trust Primary Dir. Of 
Education  
 

sdesborough@catrust.co.uk 
 

With office  

Kate Ruddock 
Gamlingay VP 
 

Headteacher – Gamlingay Village 
Primary 
kruddock@gamlingayvp.org 

With office  

Emma Bircham 
Everton Heath Primary  
 

ebircham@evertonheath.org.uk 
 

With office  

Sally Day 
Offord Primary 
 

sday@offordprimaryschool.org  With office  

Liz Simpkin (Chair) 
 

esimpkin@catrust.co.uk  
 

31.08.2026 Wellbeing 

Sara Brown 
Staff Governor  
 

sbrown@offordprimaryschool.org  31.10.2027  

Charlotte Kelley 
Staff Gov – GVP 

ckelley@gamlingayvp.org  
 

30.04.2028  

James Draxler 
Parent Gov – EHPS 
 

jdraxler@evertonheath.org  
 

27.06.2027 TBC 

Hilary Young  
Trust Gov – EHPS 
 

hyoung@evertonheath.org  06.03.2028   

Vacancy Staff Governor - Everton Heath Primary 
School 
 

  

James Beadle 
Trust Gov – GVP 
 

jbeadle@gamlingayvp.org  31.07.2025 SEND / Inclusion 
Headteacher Appraisal 

Julie Wells 
Trust Gov – GVP 
 

jwells@gamlingayvp.org  
 

30.04.2028  

Alex Snelling-Day 
Parent Gov – GVP 
 

Day.s.alexandra@gmail.com 
 

18.06.2028  

Katie Gauduchon 
Parent Gov – GVP 
 

kgauduchon@gamlingayvp.org  
 

14.05.2028  
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Nikki Mitchell 
Parent Gov - Offord  
 

nmitchell@offordprimaryschool.org  30.06.2025 SEND / Inclusion 
Writing 

Rita Rose 
Trust Gov – Offord 
 

rrose@offordprimaryschool.org 31.03.2029 Wellbeing & 
Safeguarding 

Maths 
Rebecca Washington 
Parent Gov – Offord 
 

rwashington@offordprimaryschool.org  10.11.2025 Sports premium / Pupil 
premium 
Reading 
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